AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
WALLACE GROUP

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Wallace
Group (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into between the County and the
CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below. ’ - T

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
February 1, 2012 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide on-call County Service Area
(CSA)/County Sanitation District (CSD) engineering services; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on October 7, 2013 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 17, including Exhibit B-1 — Federal Provisions), and September 8, 2014
(hereinafter, “Amendment No. 2); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for on-call CSA/CSD engineering services; and
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to January 25,
2017 with no associated dollar amount increase (o allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide
services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 3.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from January 25, 2012 to January 25, 2017, unless soonet
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

3. This Amendment No. 3 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

4. The recitals to this Amendment No. 3 are incorporated imto the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 3.

Page 1 of 2
Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Agreement
Wallace Group
On-Call CSA/CSD Engineering Services (RFQ #10249)
RMA — Public Works
Term: January 25, 2012 — January 25, 2017
Not to Exceed: $200,000.00




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the Jast date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR*
By: W { /Z’A—/ Wallace Group
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Contractor’s Business Name

Date: /0/5’5//3/ By: m/( LS
(Sign‘im‘f;{f CiairPresidendor Vice President)

Its: Jﬁ)h‘\ LWC\[\O\(Q,pE 33‘}65 Pr'en‘den*

(Print Name and Title)
Date: lOf 3’3‘ \S
By: %/’ -
Approved as tg Form and Legalj «ATTighatite of Secretary, Asst, Secretary(CFOD
Office of the £ Hunsel Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer)

By: 1 Themas K. Zehnder pE 73708 CPQ

N }my -_ (Print Name and Title)
Date: /ﬁ é;;é; Date; lol}}hs

{
Approved as to Fiscal P%ﬂ%
By:

Au(flt t/Centroller
Daie: U (‘4’\5

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

FNSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporaiions, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partmership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of

a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partmership. IF CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Page 2 of 2

Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Agreement
Wallace Group

On-Call CSA/CSD Engineering Services (RFQ #10249)
RMA — Public Works

Term: January 25, 2012 — January 25, 2017

Not to BExceed: $200,000.00






